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Characteristic

Religion

Total population in private households by religionE

Buddhist

Christian
Anglican
Baptist
Catholic
Christian Ortho
Lutheran
Pentecostal
Presbyterian
United Church
Other Christian

Hindu

Jewish

Muslim

Sikh

Traditional (Aboriginal) Spirituality

Other religions

No religious affilia

Footnotes

dox

tion

Région du Nunavik

Quebec

(Health region, December 2013)

Total

12,060
0
11,030
9,120
15

850

10

645

385

10

15

35

960

Male

6,125

5,580

4,610

10

455

10

305

10

20

Female

5,930

5,450

4,515

395

10

340

10

15

450

55 Religion refers to the person's self-identification as having a connection or affiliation with any religious denomination, group, body, sect, cult or other
religiously defined community or system of belief. Religion is not limited to formal membership in a religious organization or group. Persons without a

religious connection or affiliation can self-identify as atheist, agnostic or humanist, or can provide another applicable response.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2013. Région du Nunavik, Quebec (Code 2417) (table). National Household Survey (NHS) Profile. 2011 National Household
Survey. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 99-004-XWE. Ottawa. Released September 11, 2013. http://www12.statcan.gc.ca/nhs-enm/2011/dp-pd/prof/index.cfm?

Lang=E (accessed October 6, 2015).
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NHS data quality

Région du Nunavik, Quebec




e Global non-response rate
GNR = 14.5%
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