



Statistics Canada

Home > National Household Survey (NHS) > Data products, 2011 > NHS Profile > Search results for "2417"

NHS Profile, Région du Nunavik, Quebec, 2011

NHS data Census data Map Geographic hierarchy Related data

Select a view: Religion Submit

Characteristic	Région du Nunavik Quebec (Health region, December 2013)		
	Total	Male	Female
Religion			
Total population in private households by religion $\frac{55}{}$	12,060	6,125	5,930
Buddhist	0	0	0
Christian	11,030	5,580	5,450
Anglican	9,120	4,610	4,515
Baptist	15	10	0
Catholic	850	455	395
Christian Orthodox	10	10	10
Lutheran	0	0	0
Pentecostal	645	305	340
Presbyterian	0	0	0
United Church	0	0	0
Other Christian	385	195	195
Hindu	0	0	0
Jewish	10	0	0
Muslim	15	10	10
Sikh	0	0	0
Traditional (Aboriginal) Spirituality	35	20	15
Other religions	0	0	0
No religious affiliation	960	515	450

Footnotes

Religion refers to the person's self-identification as having a connection or affiliation with any religious denomination, group, body, sect, cult or other religiously defined community or system of belief. Religion is not limited to formal membership in a religious organization or group. Persons without a religious connection or affiliation can self-identify as atheist, agnostic or humanist, or can provide another applicable response.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2013. Région du Nunavik, Quebec (Code 2417) (table). National Household Survey (NHS) Profile. 2011 National Household Survey. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 99-004-XWE. Ottawa. Released September 11, 2013. http://www12.statcan.gc.ca/nhs-enm/2011/dp-pd/prof/index.cfm? Lang=E (accessed October 6, 2015).

Data source

2011 National Household Survey

NHS data quality

Région du Nunavik, Quebec

• Global non-response rate GNR = 14.5%

Download current NHS table

CSV (approx. 70 kb)
TAB (approx. 70 kb)

Download NHS data for a complete geographic level

CSV or TAB IVT or XML

Date modified: 2014-12-19